900525443

12/03/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551619

300 modion in the	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adrian Gluck		11/28/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Instant Tuck IP Licensing, LLC		
1820 Holmby Avenue, Suite 10		
Los Angeles		
CALIFORNIA		
90025		
Gerporation: DELAWARE LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88507846	INSTANT TUCK
Serial Number:	88482985	SIMPLE TUCK
Serial Number:	88507868	TUCK PAD
Serial Number:	88677519	INSTANT TUCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4012734447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

401-273-4446

Email:

cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name:

Cynthia Branca BARLOW JOSEPHS & HOLMES

Address Line 1:

40 Weybosset Street, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4:

Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

Cynthia Branca NAME OF SUBMITTER: /cynthia branca/ SIGNATURE: 12/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

DATE SIGNED:

source=EXECUTED_Gluck to Instrant Tuck IP Licensing, LLC - tmks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0163

900525443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adrian Gluck of 1820 Holmby Avenue, Suite 10, Los Angeles, CA 90025 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and current owner of the below-listed trademarks and trademark applications pending at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARKS):

$\underline{\text{Country}}$	<u>No.</u>	$\underline{\mathbf{Mark}}$
US	88507846	INSTANT TUCK
US	88482985	SIMPLE TUCK
US	88507868	TUCK PAD
US	88677519	INSTANT TUCK (logo)
EU	018147271	INSTANT TUCK

WHEREAS, Instant Tuck IP Licensing, LLC, a Delaware Company having an address at 1820 Holmby Avenue, Suite 10, Los Angeles, CA 90025 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS, including the applications and any registrations therefor together with the good will of the business in connection with the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS, the pending applications and any registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed on this ______ day of November, 2019.

Bv

RECORDED: 12/03/2019

Adrian Gluck

TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0164